
School Name: North Shore Community School
School Year: 2024-2025
Election Date: November 2, 2023

Date Updated: December 3, 2024
Term Length: 3 years
Board Created Date: August 2002

Member
Name

Board
Position

Affiliation
Date

Elected
Date
Seated

Term
End
Date

Phone Number Email Address

Chloe Rollo Secretary Teacher
November 4,
2021

November 15,
2021

2025
218-5250-0663 ext.
202

Chloe Rollo

Harmony
Feldmen
McCullough

Chair Parent
November 4,
2021

November 15,
2021

2025 218-839-8911
Harmony Feldman
McCullough

Erin Labat Vice Chair At Large
November 3,
2022

November 28,
2022

2026 218-407-7477 Erin Labat

Darcie Rolfe Member Teacher
November 3,
2022

November 28,
2022

2026
218-525-0663. ext.
142

Darcie Rolfe

Jackie Webb Member
Community
Member

Appointed
February 6,
2023

February 27,
2023

2026 218-733-5558 Jackie Webb

Brooke Boyum Treasurer Teacher
November 2,
2023

November 27,
2023

2027
218-525-0663 ext
120

bboyum@nscsk6.org

Heather Hefter Member Parent
November 2,
2023

November 27,
2023

2027 320-491-9234 hhefter@nscsk6.org

Shelly Pierson Ex-officio
Executive
Director

NA NA NA
218-525-0663 ext.
118

Shelly Pierson

Nicole
Carpenter

Ex-officio
Business
Manager

NA NA NA
218-525-0663 ext.
117

Nikki Carpenter

mailto:cdryke@nscsk6.org
mailto:hmccullough@nscsk6.org
mailto:hmccullough@nscsk6.org
mailto:elabat@nscsk6.org
mailto:drolfe@nscsk6.org
mailto:jwebb@nscsk6.org
mailto:bboyum@nscsk6.org
mailto:hhefter@nscsk6.org
mailto:spierson@nscsk6.org
mailto:ncarpenter@nscsk6.org

